Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04260206 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X97 District:04

Counties: MARTIN

Road Name: SR5/US1 FROM SE OSPREY ST TO S OF SE HERITAGE BLVD

Limits: 89010000

Project(s): 45596717201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.020 Miles Contract Days: 68

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/06/26

Total Proposal Length: 1.020 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 45

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, arrow board, PCMS), protections (inlet),
asphalt (milling, resurfacing), signing (single-column F&I, single-column remove, sign strip, tubular marker), and pavement
markings (RPM, painted, thermoplastic), along State Road 5 (US-1) from Osprey Street to SE Heritage Boulevard for 1.02 miles
in Martin County.

BUDGETARY CONSTRAINTS

For the purpose of bidding, the Department has established a maximum budget of $1,200,000.00. This amount is not the
Department s official cost estimate for the work but is the budgetary constraint established for this Contract. Submission of a bid
under the maximum budget is not a guarantee of Contract Award and cannot be interpreted as an appropriate or awardable bid
amount. For this Contract, the Department will reject as non-responsive any bid in which the Bidder submits a bid in excess of the
maximum budget amount shown above.

During preparation of the bid, if concerns regarding the Department s maximum budget arise, submit a letter of budget concern

to District Maintenance Contracts Administrator by January 19, 2026. The Department will review the letter of budget concern and
determine its next course of action. This process is established to provide the opportunity for bid proposal holders for this
Contract to express budget constraint issues prior to submission of a bid.

* PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

* PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 18-
0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 6
0337- 7-25
0337- 7-83

0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 3
0700- 1-112

0700- 1-600
0700- 13- 15
0704- 1- 4
0706- 1- 3
0710- 12-290

0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-141

0711-11-170
0711-11-241

0711-15-101

0711-15-102

0711- 15-131

0711-15-171

0711-15-201

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X97
Description

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, &'
TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
SY
SY
TN
TN

LS

GM
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
SF

LS
LF

GM

EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
2,176.000
11,534.000
136.000
164.000
5.000
38,172.000
1,108.000
2,042.200
91.400

1.000

1.147
2.000

1.000
1.000
8.000
514.000
69.000

1.000
249.000

0.179

44.000
0.136

2.250
0.039
1.631
0.295

2.261

Page 7



	E4X97

