

**Florida Department of Transportation**  
**Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting:	04260206	Call Order:	001	Proposal:	E4X97	District:	04
Counties:	MARTIN						
Road Name:	SR5/US1 FROM SE OSPREY ST TO S OF SE HERITAGE BLVD						
Limits:	89010000						
Project(s):	45596717201(*)	Federal Aid No:	N/A				
Total Roadway Length:	1.020 Miles	Contract Days:	68				
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	02/06/26				
Total Proposal Length:	1.020 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10				
		Special Start Date:	N/A				
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	45				

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, arrow board, PCMS), protections (inlet), asphalt (milling, resurfacing), signing (single-column F&I, single-column remove, sign strip, tubular marker), and pavement markings (RPM, painted, thermoplastic), along State Road 5 (US-1) from Osprey Street to SE Heritage Boulevard for 1.02 miles in Martin County.

**BUDGETARY CONSTRAINTS**

For the purpose of bidding, the Department has established a maximum budget of \$1,200,000.00. This amount is not the Department's official cost estimate for the work but is the budgetary constraint established for this Contract. Submission of a bid under the maximum budget is not a guarantee of Contract Award and cannot be interpreted as an appropriate or awardable bid amount. For this Contract, the Department will reject as non-responsive any bid in which the Bidder submits a bid in excess of the maximum budget amount shown above.

During preparation of the bid, if concerns regarding the Department's maximum budget arise, submit a letter of budget concern to District Maintenance Contracts Administrator by January 19, 2026. The Department will review the letter of budget concern and determine its next course of action. This process is established to provide the opportunity for bid proposal holders for this Contract to express budget constraint issues prior to submission of a bid.

- PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

**Florida Department of Transportation**  
**Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

**Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4X97**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
<b>Section 0001 Roadway</b>				
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION		LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LS	1.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN		ED	2,176.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED	11,534.000
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED	136.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED	164.000
0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA	5.000
0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY	38,172.000
0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY	1,108.000
0337- 7- 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		TN	2,042.200
0337- 7- 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN	91.400
0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		LS	1.000
<b>Section 0002 Signing</b>				
0546- 72- 3	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		GM	1.147
0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		EA	2.000
0700- 1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA	1.000
0700- 13- 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA	1.000
0704- 1- 4	TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		EA	8.000
0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA	514.000
0710- 12-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF	69.000
0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE		LS	1.000
0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF	249.000
0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM	0.179
0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA	44.000
0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM	0.136
0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM	2.250
0711- 15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM	0.039
0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM	1.631
0711- 15-171	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		GM	0.295
0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM	2.261